

**AMENDMENT TO THE SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
H.R. 22
OFFERED BY MR. REICHERT OF WASHINGTON**

~~Page 11, strike the items relating to sections 52101,
52103, 52104, 52105, 52108, and 52201.~~

~~Page 12, strike the items relating to sections 62001
and 74001.~~

Page 888, strike line 13 and all that follows through
page 889, line 15 and insert the following:

1 SEC. 51101. EXTENSION OF TRUST FUND EXPENDITURE AU-
2 THORITY.

3 (a) HIGHWAY TRUST FUND.—Section 9503 of the
4 Internal Revenue Code of 1986 is amended—

5 (1) by striking “November 21, 2015” in sub-
6 sections (b)(6)(B), (c)(1), and (e)(3) and inserting
7 “October 1, 2021”, and

8 (2) by striking “Surface Transportation Exten-
9 sion Act of 2015” in subsections (c)(1) and (e)(3)
10 and inserting “Surface Transportation Reauthoriza-
11 tion and Reform Act of 2015”.

1 (b) SPORT FISH RESTORATION AND BOATING TRUST
2 FUND.—Section 9504 of the Internal Revenue Code of
3 1986 is amended—

4 (1) by striking “Surface Transportation Exten-
5 sion Act of 2015” each place it appears in sub-
6 section (b)(2) and inserting “Surface Transportation
7 Reauthorization and Reform Act of 2015”, and

8 (2) by striking “November 21, 2015” in sub-
9 section (d)(2) and inserting “October 1, 2021”.

10 (c) LEAKING UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK TRUST
11 FUND.—Section 9508(e)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code
12 of 1986 is amended by striking “November 21, 2015” and
13 inserting “October 1, 2021”.

14 (d) EFFECTIVE DATE.—The amendments made by
15 this section shall take effect on November 21, 2015.

Page 892, line 19, strike “redesignating” and all that follows through “paragraph (6)” on line 20 and insert “redesignating paragraph (8) as paragraph (10) and inserting after paragraph (7)”.

Page 892, line 22, strike “(7)” and insert “(8)”.

Page 893, line 1, strike “\$34,401,000,000” and insert “\$25,976,000,000”.

Page 893, line 4, strike “\$11,214,000,000” and insert “\$9,000,000,000”.

Page 893, line 6, strike “(8)” and insert “(9)”.

Page 895, line 7, strike “section 9503(f)(8)” and insert “section 9503(f)(9)”.

Page 895, strike line 16 and all that follows through page 901, line 9.

Page 907, strike line 13 and all that follows through page 916, line 25.

Page 928, strike line 4 and all that follows through line 17.

Page 928, strike line 19 and all that follows through line 24.

Page 987, strike line 16 and all that follows through page 988, line 20.

Page 1004, strike line 7 and all that follows through page 1005, line 8.

